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1. New Colossus — Applied in the past
On the base of the Statue of Liberty the following words appear:

...Give me your tired, your poor,
your huddled masses yearning to breathe free,
The wretched refuse of your teeming shore.
Send these, the homeless, tempest-tost to me,
1 lift my lamp beside the golden door!

Do you think this message...

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 78% 82% 75% 69% 74% 80% 92% 78% 74% 84%
No 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 19% 15% 12% 3% 12% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (469) (526) (178) (275) (378) (164) (341) (409) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 78% 82% 61% 69% 74% 79% 89% 76% 78% 78% 80%
No 9% 8% 19% 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 21% 16% 11% 5% 15% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (764) (114) (117) (378) (278) (210) (208) (219) (341) (227)
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2. New Colossus — Applies right now in the present
On the base of the Statue of Liberty the following words appear:

Do you think this message...

...Give me your tired, your poor,
your huddled masses yearning to breathe free,
The wretched refuse of your teeming shore.
Send these, the homeless, tempest-tost to me,
1 lift my lamp beside the golden door!

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 47% 44% 49% 50% 46% 46% 45% 52% 44% 44%
No 36% 40% 33% 26% 36% 38% 46% 32% 38% 39%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 24% 19% 16% 9% 16% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (470) (528) (178) (277) (379) (164) (342) (411) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 46% 62% 38% 45% 48% 54% 37% 47% 48% 51%
No 36% 39% 25% 34% 37% 39% 33% 41% 36% 35% 35%
Not sure 17% 16% 13% 28% 19% 12% 13% 22% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (114) (119) (380) (279) (210) (209) (219) (342) (228)
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3. New Colossus — Should apply in the future
On the base of the Statue of Liberty the following words appear:

...Give me your tired, your poor,
your huddled masses yearning to breathe free,
The wretched refuse of your teeming shore.
Send these, the homeless, tempest-tost to me,
1 lift my lamp beside the golden door!

Do you think this message...

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 54% 54% 53% 57% 58% 54% 42% 62% 51% 47%
No 22% 22% 22% 13% 19% 23% 36% 15% 25% 26%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 30% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (468) (527) (178) (275) (378) (164) (340) (411) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 54% 53% 61% 53% 55% 50% 60% 43% 56% 56% 56%
No 22% 25% 17% 12% 19% 27% 23% 28% 19% 23% 18%
Not sure 24% 23% 22% 35% 26% 23% 17% 29% 24% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (764) (113) (118) (378) (279) (210) (209) (218) (341) (227)
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4. USRAP - approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. Refugee Admissions Program (USRAP) which allows people around the world to apply for admission to the United States
on the basis of being a refugee — a person who is persecuted or fears persecution due to race, religion, nationality, political opinion, or membership in a particular

social group?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve 59% 57% 60% 65% 62% 54% 56% 72% 52% 55%
Disapprove 21% 25% 17% 12% 16% 28% 25% 16% 22% 26%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 23% 22% 18% 20% 12% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (471) (527) (178) (277) (379) (164) (341) (412) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve 59% 58% 55% 64% 55% 59% 68% 48% 55% 63% 65%
Disapprove 21% 23% 13% 19% 18% 25% 18% 22% 23% 20% 19%
Not sure 20% 19% 32% 17% 27% 16% 13% 30% 22% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (113) (119) (380) (279) (209) (210) (219) (342) (227)
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5. USRAP - assistance
Do you think refugees approved for admission to the United States under the Refugee Admissions Program should or should not be given medical and cash
assistance one they arrive in the United States?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should be given
medical and cash
assistance 46% 44% 49% 63% 50% 39% 35% 57% 46% 34%
Should not be given
medical and cash
assistance 54% 56% 51% 37% 50% 61% 65% 43% 54% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (469) (521) (177) (277) (376) (160) (341) (407) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be given
medical and cash
assistance 46% 39% 2% 61% 45% 45% 47% 42% 41% 49% 51%
Should not be given
medical and cash
assistance 54% 61% 28% 39% 55% 55% 53% 58% 59% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (758) (113) (119) (376) (278) (208) (207) (218) (338) (227)
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6. USRAP - travel

Do you think the US government should pay for the travel of refugees approved for admission to the United States under the Refugee Admissions Program or should

the refugees have to pay for their travel?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
US government should
pay 19% 20% 17% 31% 26% 11% 9% 25% 19% 12%
The refugee should pay 58% 59% 58% 37% 47% 2% 74% 54% 56% 69%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 32% 27% 17% 16% 22% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (472) (526) (178) (278) (380) (162) (342) (411) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
US government should
pay 19% 16% 25% 30% 20% 20% 15% 22% 16% 20% 18%
The refugee should pay 58% 62% 41% 53% 55% 63% 63% 53% 64% 58% 59%
Not sure 23% 22% 34% 17% 26% 17% 22% 25% 21% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (114) (119) (879) (280) (209) (210) (219) (340) (229)
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7. USRAP - loans

Do you approve or disapprove of the US government providing loans to refugees approved for admission to the United States under the Refugee Admissions
Program to pay for initial travel to the United States?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve 38% 39% 37% 47% 43% 31% 33% 50% 35% 28%
Disapprove 42% 43% 42% 27% 31% 52% 57% 29% 44% 55%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 26% 26% 17% 9% 21% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (471) (526) (178) (278) (377) (164) (342) (411) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve 38% 37% 44% 37% 38% 39% 42% 35% 37% 39% 39%
Disapprove 42% 45% 33% 34% 42% 47% 39% 43% 45% 44% 36%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 28% 21% 14% 19% 22% 18% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (765) (113) (119) (378) (279) (210) (209) (218) (341) (229)
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8. Policy approval

Current US immigration law allows any Cuban citizen who makes it to the United States to remain in the country, and after one year the person may apply for
permanent residence. However, if the Coast Guard intercepts a Cuban citizen at sea attempting to get into the US without appropriate documentation, the Coast

Guard will not permit the person entry to the US. This is informally called the "Wet foot/Dry foot" policy.

Do you approve or disapprove of the "Wet foot/Dry foot" policy?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve 35% 33% 37% 31% 30% 39% 40% 35% 35% 36%
Disapprove 39% 46% 33% 38% 42% 38% 38% 37% 40% 39%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 31% 28% 23% 22% 28% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (471) (525) (177) (278) (378) (163) (340) (411) (245)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve 35% 36% 32% 33% 41% 29% 32% 41% 29% 38% 31%
Disapprove 39% 40% 29% 42% 33% 45% 46% 38% 44% 36% 39%
Not sure 26% 24% 39% 25% 26% 26% 21% 21% 27% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (765) (114) (117) (378) (278) (210) (209) (219) (341) (227)
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9. US should do

What do you think the US government should do to Cubans who attempt to leave Cuba and come to the United States without prior authorization?

You

Total

Gender

Age

Party ID

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Democrat

Independent

Republican

The US should accept
any Cuban who
manages to get away
from Cuba

The US should
continue to allow
Cubans who arrive in
the US to stay, and
return those who are
stopped at sea

The US should return
all Cubans who arrive
without appropriate
documentation

Not sure

19%

14%

46%
21%

20%

15%

49%
16%

18%

13%

43%
25%

18%

17%

37%
29%

27%

16%

36%
20%

15%

11%

54%
20%

17%

14%

56%
13%

24%

12%

40%
25%

18%

14%

49%
19%

16%

16%

48%
19%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(999)

100%
(471)

100%
(528)

100%
(178)

100%
(278)

100%
(380)

100%
(163)

100%
(342)

100%
(412)

100%
(245)
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You

Total

Race

Family Income

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Under 40 40-80

80+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

The US should accept
any Cuban who
manages to get away
from Cuba

The US should
continue to allow
Cubans who arrive in
the US to stay, and
return those who are
stopped at sea

The US should return
all Cubans who arrive
without appropriate
documentation

Not sure

19%

14%

46%
21%

17%

14%

50%
19%

17%

12%

39%
32%

30%

18%

32%
20%

20% 22%

13% 14%

45% 47%
22% 17%

21%

16%

46%
17%

10%

13%

51%
26%

21%

16%

44%
19%

22%

16%

43%
20%

21%

11%

48%
20%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(999)

100%
(766)

100%
(114)

100%
(119)

100% 100%
(380) (280)

100%
(210)

100%
(210)

100%
(219)

100%
(342)

100%
(228)
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